

DUPAGE HOMELESS CONTINUUM MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ORGANIZATIONAL MEMBERSHIP

Whereas the DuPage County Continuum of Care ("Continuum") was established with the mission to to develop and support effective strategies to end homelessness in DuPage County;

And whereas the Continuum membership represents a cross section of consumer, government.

business, and nonprofit interests;
And whereas there continues to be a need for concerted action to address the numerous issues associated with homelessness and the prevention of homelessness;
Therefore, establishes its membership in the Continuum and aligns itself with the principles of the Continuum, which are:
 to work collaboratively across agency boundaries, municipal borders, and funding sources to provide solutions to the complex issues of homelessness in DuPage County; to develop a unified message for the advocacy of expansion of homelessness resources in DuPage County; to assist in providing a well-coordinated, seamless continuum of emergency and long-term housing and support service to individual and families who are homeless; and to establish and implement a Plan to End Homelessness
As a member, will:
 appoint one voting Member and one alternate as its representatives to the Continuum, attend biannual Continuum general membership meetings, and actively participate in Continuum committees as appropriate
IN WITNESS WHEREOF indicates its support and intent:
Organization:
Authorized Official (Printed Name):
Signature: Date:
Designated Voting Member/Position (Printed Name):Email:
Designated Alternate Voting Member/Position (Printed Name):

Email: _____



ORGANIZATION INFORMATION

Complete Address:		
Phone:		
Fax:		